We entered into a cooperation agreement with Sinopharm, for the registration of the Covid-19 vaccine. The request was submitted 

to Anvisa in July as an emergency registration. 

Subsequents Events 

On June 28th, the company announced the distribution of Interest on Equity in the total gross amount of BRL 3,499,178.22 (three 

million, four hundred and ninety-nine thousand, one hundred and seventy-eight reais and twenty-two cents) which payment was 

made on July 15th, 2021. 

On July 30th, the Company held its Extraordinary General Meeting and deliberated, among others, on the election of two new 

members of the Board of Directors: Andrea Destri and Simone Agra.